

SLP(Crl.)No. 3121-3123 OF 2004

ITEM No.56&65

Court No. 9

SECTION II
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 3121-3123/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2003 in CRLA 183,199 and 211/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.R.VASAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SENIOR INTELLIGENCE OFFICER Respondent (s)
(With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP
and exemption from filing O.T.and bail and permission to file lengthy list of dates)With Office Report)With SLP(Crl.).../2004(Crlmp. No. 9357)

Date : 13/09/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Deep Shikha Bharti, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated that the acknowledgment has not been received back. Learned counsel for the petitioners is permitted to take steps for service. Learned counsel is also permitted to send the notice with relevant documents by registered post to the respondents and file proof of service. Hence adjourned by four weeks.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master