

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.3121-3123/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2003 in CRLA No.183/2000 & CRL.A. No.199/2000 & CRL.A. No.211/2000 of HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

C.R.VASAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SENIOR INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With Appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, c/delay in refiling SLP, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file addl. documents and bail and permission to file lengthy list of dates)

WITH

SLP(CRL.)...../2004  
(With CRL.M.P.No.9357/04 for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 11/10/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI  
HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)Mr. V. Prabhakar,Adv.  
Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar,Adv.  
Mrs. Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. T.A. Khan,Adv.  
Mr. P. Parmeshwaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. P. Parmeshwaran, Advocate, states that he has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the responden t. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. List for hearing thereafter.

(A.S. BISHT) (PROMILA NAGPAL)  
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER