

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1357-1359 OF 2004

C.R.VASAN & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SENIOR INTELLIGENCE OFFICER

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1377 of 2004

(With office report)

Date: 04/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Asok K. Sadhu Khan, Adv.

Mr. RS Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amit Anand Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. B. Kumar, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants argued

the matter for about one hour. Hearing concluded.

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants at length.

We do not find any infirmity in the well reasoned concurrent findings

recorded by the two courts. The appeals are dismissed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)

(PREM PRAKASH

)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

(signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.1357-1359 OF 2004

C.R. VASAN & ORS.
APPELLANTS

...

VERSUS

SENIOR INTELLIGENCE OFFICER
RESPONDENT

...

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1377 OF 2004

O R D E R

Heard the learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants at length.

We do not find any infirmity in the well reasoned concurrent findings

recorded by the two courts. The appeals are dismissed.

.....J.

(H.K. SEMA)

.....J.

(TARUN CHATTERJEE)

NEW DELHI ,

OCTOBER 04 , 2005 .